The Corporation Of The City Of Kenora

By-law Number 212 - 2010

A By-Law to Authorize the execution of a Contract between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Boreal Datacom

Whereas the Council of the City of Kenora adopted By-law Number 14-2010 on January 18, 2010 authorizing execution of a contract between The Corporation of the City of Kenora and Boreal Datacom with respect to the provision of IT Management Services; and

Whereas it is deemed necessary and expedient to revise the contract for the purpose of approving an extension to the Service Level Agreement;

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- 1. That authorization be hereby given to amend the contract with Boreal Datacom for IT Management Services to extend the contract for a three year period.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora are hereby authorized to execute the amended contract in accordance with the terms of reference, and proposal attached hereto, and affix the Seal of the Corporation thereto.
- 3. That this by-law shall come into force and be in effect for the period January 1, 2011 to December 31, 2013, at which time By-law Number 14-2010 will be so repealed.

By-Law read a First and Second Time this 13th day of December, 2010 By-Law read a Third and Final Time this 13th day of December, 2010

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-

......MAYOR David S. Canfield

.....CITY CLERK

Joanne L. McMillin